6 Less: CIAC (1,733,772) 517,012 E (1,216,760) A·12

7 Accumulated Amortization ofCIAC 840,579 (271,079) F 569,500 A·3,A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments G A.3, A·18

9 AcculIL Amort ofAcq. Adjustments A-18

10 Advances I<"or Construction A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 35,792 (1,178) H 34,614 A-3, A-17

12 Total Rate Base $ 922,091 $ 238,192 $ 1,160,283

9

Exhibit 3: Net Operating Income - Water

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Ser\ice Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke Schedule: B-1
Docket No.: 120037-WS Page 1 of1
Test Year Ended: September 30, 2011 Pre parer: F. Seidman
Interim I ) Final IX)
Historic [X) or Projected I I

Explanation: Pro\ide the calculation of net operating income for the tes t year. Ifamortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule s holling a description and calculation ofcharge.

(1)
,

(2) (3)
,

(4)
F

(5)
,

(6)
,

(7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s )

OPERATING REVEWIS $ 66,306 (A) $ 162,305 (F) $ 653,882 B-4, B-3, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 301,241 (5,637) (B) 295,604 78,000 (G) 373,603 B-5, B-3

3 Depreciation, net ofCIAC Amort. 255,918 (161,663) (C) 94,255 94,255 B-13, B-3

4 Amortization

5 Taxes Other Than Income 52,527 1,485 (D) 54,012 7,304 (8) 61,316 B-15, B-3

6 Pro\ision for Income Taxes 21,055 (21,055) (Ii) 33,369 (I) 33369 C-I, B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES (186,871) 443,870 118,672 562,543

8 NEI' OPERATING INCOME $253,177 $ 43,633

9 RATEBASE $1,568,389 $1,138,890 $1,138,890

10 RATE OF RETIJRN % % %

10

Exhibit 4: Net Operating Income - Wastewater

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Intome Florida Public Senite Commission

Company: Utilities. Int. of Pennbrooke Schedule: B-2
Docket No.: 1l0037·WS Page 1 of!
Test Year Ended: September 30. 2011 Preparer: F. Seidman
Interim [ IFinal [XI
Historic (XI or Projeded [ I

Explanation: Pro,"de the taltulation of net operating income for the test year. Ifamortization (Une 4) is related to any amount other
than an atquisition adjustment, submit an atkIitional schedule showing a destription and taltulation of tharge.

,
(1)

,
(2)

,
(3)

,
(4) (5)

,
(6)

,
(7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested
Une Per Test Year Adjusted Relenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Relenues Schedule(s )

1 OPERATING RE'\lINUES $488,552 $ (75) (A) $ 488,478 $ 116,169 (F) $ 604,646 8-4, B-3, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 286,338 (9,423) (8) 276,915 65,093 (G) 342,007 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort (184,717) 266,490 (q 81,772 81,772 B-14, B-3

4 Amortization B-3

5 Taxes Other Than Income 43,814 4,774 (D) 48,588 5,228 (H) 53,815 B-15, B-3

6 Pro,"sion for Income Taxes 17,563 (17,563) (E) 33,996 (I) 33,996 C-l, B-3

7 OPERATlNGEXPENSES 162,997 244,278 407,275 104,316

8 NET OPERATING INCOME ~ $(244,353) $ 81,203 $ 11,852

9 RATE BASE ~ $1,160,283

10 RATE OF REfURN 3531 % 7.00 % %

11

Exhibit 5: Capital Structure

Schedule of Requested Cost ofCajItai
Simple Average

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Doeket No.: 120037-WS
Test Year Ended: September 30,2011
Schedule Year Ended: September 30, 2011
Historic [XI or Projected I I

Florida Public Ser'lice Commission

Schedule: D-I (Final)
Page 1 oft
Preparer: F. Seidman

Utility [ JParent [XI

Explanation: Pro'lide a schedule \\1tich calculates the requested Cost ofCajItai 00 a beginning and end of year average basis. Ifa year­